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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director 'RAFAT A. SHAHID, pbIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502-

StID 4103 , ' (510) 567-6700

March 18, 1996

Ms. Marla Guensler
Exxon Co

P.O. Box 4032
Concord, CA 94568

RE: Well Decommission at Exxon Service Station 7-6210,
7840 Amador Valley Blvd, Dublin 94568

Dear Ms. Guensler:

This office and the S.F. RWQCB have reviewed the case closure
summary for the above referenced site and concur that no further
action related to the underground tank release is required at
this time. Before a remedial action completion letter is sent,
the onsite monitoring wells (MW-1 through MW-4) should be
decommissioned, if they will no longer be monitored. Pleasge
notify this office upon completion of well destruction so a
closure letter can be issued.

Well destruction permits may be obtained from Alameda County
Flood Control and Water Conservation, Zone 7. They can be
reached at (510) 484-2600. :

If you have any questions, I can be reached at (510) 567-6762.

Sincerely,

oo

"ﬁpeva chu
Hazardous Materialsg Specialist

cc: files

exxonl.3
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Candy G. Woolford
Exxon Company Usa

P O Box 951139

Dallas, TX 75395-1139

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP FUND, CLAIM NO. 5364, FOR SITE
ADDRESS: 7840 AMADOR VALLEY, DUBLIN QUL §

The State Water Resources Control Board (State Board) is able to issue, pursuant to applicable
regulations, the enclosed Letter of Commitment (LOC) in an amount not to exceed $40,000.
This LOC is based upon our review of the corrective action costs you reported to have incurred
to date. The LOC may be modified by the State Board.

It is very important that you read the terms and conditions listed in the enclosed LOC. Claims
filed with the Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund far exceed the funding available and it is
very important that you make use of the funding that has been committed to your cleanup in a
timely manner,

Consequently, if you do not submit your first reimbursement request for corrective action
costs which you have incurred within ninety (90) calendar days from the date of this letter,

Your funds will automatically be deobligated. Once deobligated, any future funds for this

site will be obligated subject to availability of funds at such time when we receive your
reimbursement request.

You are reminded that you must comply with all regulatory agency time schedules and
requirements and you must obtain three bids for any required corrective action. Only corrective
action costs required by the regulatory agency to protect human health, safety and the
environment can be claimed for reimbursement. Unless waived in writing, you are required to
obtain preapproval of costs for all future corrective action work (form enclosed). Ifyou
have any questions on obtaining preapproval of your costs or the three bid requirement, please
call Linda Sanborn, our Technical Reviewer assigned to claims in your Region, at (916) 227-
0747. Failure to obtain preapproval of your future costs may result in the costs not being
reimbursed.

The following documents needed to submit your reimbursement request are enclosed:

. “Reimbursement Request Instructions” package. Retain this package for future
reimbursement requests. These instructions must be followed when seeking
reimbursement for corrective action costs incurred after January 1, 1988. Included in the
instruction package are samples of completed reimbursement request forms and
spreadsheets.

. "Bid Summary Sheet" to list information on bids received which must be completed
and returned.

Our nission is 1o preserve and enhance the quality of California s water resources. and
ensure their proper allocation and efficient use for the bencfit of present and future generations.
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. “Bid Summary Sheet" to list information on bids received which must be completed and
returned.

. "Reimbursement Request” forms which you must use to request reimbursement of costs
incurred.

. "Spreadsheet” forms which you must use in conjunction with your reimbursement
request.

. "Claimant Data Record" (Std. Form 204) which must be completed and returned with

your first reimbursement request.

We continuously review the status of all active claims. If you do not submit a reimbursement
request or fail to proceed with due diligence with the cleanup, we will take steps to withdraw your
LOC.

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed documents, please contact Anna Torres at (916)
227-4388.

Enclosures
ce: Mr. Thomas Peacock
Alameda County EHD

1131 Harbor Bay Pkway, 2nd FI.
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

< Our miszsion is to preserve and enhance the quality of California's water resources, and
Q C’ Recycled Paper ensure their proper allocation and efficient use for the benefit of prasent and future generations,
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MARLA D, GUENSLER
SENIOR ENGINEER
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Ms. Eva Chu bdf e lwﬂ\% ! A

Alameda County Health Agency

Division of Hazardous Materials

Department of Environmental Health

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Re: Exxon RAS #7-0210/7840 Amador Valley Blvd., Dublin, CA

Dear Ms, Chu:

Attached for your review and comment is a report entitled Report of Quarterly Sampling and Analysis for the above
referenced site. This report, prepared by EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, of Lafayette, California, details the
results of the January 1995 ground water monitoring and sampling event.

Please contact me at (510) 246-8776 if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

.

Matla D. Guensler
Senior Engincer

MDG/jb
attachment:  EA Quarterly Report dated January 1995
cc: w/attachment;

Mr. Sum Arigalia - San Francisco Bay RWQCB
Mr, Jerry Killingstad - Alameda County Flood Control and Water Conservation District

w/o attachment:
Ms. Tracy Faulkner - EA




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES [

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Division

80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

Oakland, CA 94621

{510) 271-4320
StID 4103

December 27, 1994

Ms. Marla Guensler

Exxon

P.O. Box 4032

Concoxrd, CA 94524-2032

RE: Sampling Frequency for 7840 Amador Valley Blvd, Dublin
Dear Ms. Guensler:

The sampling frequency for monitoring wells at the above
referenced site may be reduced to a semi-annual basis. Sampling
should take place in March and September.

If you have any questions, I can be reached at (510) 567-6762.
Sincerely,

M\«\

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

co: files

exxonl.1l
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MARKETING DEPARTMENT R

FUEL PRODUCTS«BUSINESS SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING

MARLA D. GUENSLER :
SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER MY’W S% o "27( / b

(310) 246-8776
(510) 246-8798 FAX

December 15, 1994

Ms. Eva Chu

Alameda County Health Agency
Division of Hazardous Materials
Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Re: Exxon RAS #7-0210/7840 Amador Valley Blvd., Dublin, CA

Dear Ms. Chu:

Attached for your review and comment is a report entitled Report of Quarterly Sampling and Analysis for the above
referenced site. This report, prepared by EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, of Lafayette, California, details the
results of the October 1994 ground water monitoring and sampling event.

Please contact me at (510) 246-8776 if you have any questions or comments.
Sincerely,

Wik (0 b

Marla D. Guensler |
Senior Engineer
Environmental Engineering

MDG/mdg
attachment:  EA Quarterly Report dated November, 1994
cc: w/attachment:

Mr. Sum Arigalia - San Francisco Bay RWQCB
Mr. Jerry Killingstad - Alameda County Flood Control and Water Conservation District

w/o attachment;
Ms. Tracy Faulkner - EA
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P.O. BOX 4032 « CONCORD, CA 94524-2032 Pl e
MARKETING DEPARTMENT )

FUEL PRODUCTSBUSINESS SERVICES -
ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING

MARLA D, GUENSLER
SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEEGR

(510) 246-8776
{510) 246-8798 FAX

October 18, 1994

Ms. Eva Chu

Alameda County Health Agency
Division of Hazardous Materials
Departiment of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Re: Exxon RAS #7-0210/7840 Amador Valley Blvd., Dublin, CA

Dear Ms. Chu:

Attached for your review and comment is a report entitled Report of Quarterly Sampling and Analysis for the above

referenced site. This report, prepared by EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, of Lafayette, California, details the
results of the Third Quarter 1994 (July) ground water monitoring and sampling event.

Please contact me at (510) 246-8776 if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

/)7700»& A(/

Marla D. Guensler
Senior Engineer
Environmental Engineering

MDG/mdg

attachment: EA Quarterly Report dated August, 1994

cc: w/attachment:
Mr. Sum Arigalia - San Francisco Bay RWQCB
Mr. Jerry Killingstad - Alameda County Flood Control and Water Conservation District

w/o attachment:
Ms. Tracy Faulkner - EA
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EX(ON COMPANY, US.A.

P.0O. BOX 4032 « CONCORD, CA 94524-2032
MARKETING DEPARTMENT

FUEL PRODUCTSeBUSINESS SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING

MARLA D. GUENSLER
SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER

(510) 246-8776
(510} 246-8708 FAX

March 7, 1994

Ms. Eva Chy

Alameda County Health Agency
Division of Hazardous Materials
Department of Environmental Health
80 Swan Way, Room 350

Oakland, CA 94621

Re: Exxon RAS #7-0210/7840 Amador Vailey Blvd., Dublin, CA

Dear Ms. Chu:

During a recent file review, it was determined that the attached report had not been submitted to your office. Attached

for your review and comment is a report entitled Letter Report Quarterly Groupdwater Monitoring for the above

referenced site. This report, prepared by RESNA Industries, Inc., of San Jose, California, details the results of the ground
water monitoring and sampling event which occurred in the Fourth Quarter 1993.

If you have any questions or comments, or require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at the
above listed phone number.

Sincerely,

Madrla D. Guensler *

Senior Environmental Engineer
MDG/mdg
enclosure: RESNA Quarterly Report
cc: w/enclosure:
Mr. Sum Arigalia - San Francisco Bay RWQCB
Mr. Jerry Killingstad - Alameda County Flood Control and Water Conservation District

w/o enclosure:
Mr, Marc Briggs - RESNA Industries Inc.

A DIVISION OF EXXON CCRPORATION




EX(ON COMPANY, USA.

POST OFFICE BOX 4032 . CONCORD, CA 94524-2032

ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING

MARLA D. GUENSLER N
SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER <
(510) 246-8776

October 30, 1992

Ms. Eva Chu

Hazardous Materials Specialist

Alameda County Department of Environmental Health
80 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, CA 94621

Subject: Exxon RAS #7-0210
7840 Amador Valley Blvd
Dublin, CA

Dear Ms. Chu:

Attached for your review and comment is the report entitied Report of Hell
Installation for the above referenced site. This report, prepared by EA
Engineering, Science, and Technology of Lafayette, California, details the
installation of monitoring wells MW-1 through MW-4, which occurred in May,
1992.

Also, Exxon received the Alameda County letter dated 23 October 1992, with
regard to this site. However, the letter incorrectly stated Exxon's site as
#7-6210. Please change the county records to refiect the site as Exxon
#7-0210.

In response to the letter, please note that soil and ground water analysis
results for all four monitoring wells installed were below detection
limits. This includes monitoring well MW-1 which is Tocated approximately
thirty feet downgradient from the southeast corner of the former UST pit, a
stated area of concern in your letter. Based on this, it is not Exxon's
intent to install additional borings or wells at this time. However, Exxon
does plan to reinstate a quarterly monitoring program, and will forward all
reports detailing such to your attention.

It is Exxon's understanding that Alameda County will confirm in writing
whether or not this is agreeable.

A DIVISION OF EXXON CORPORATION
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| ALAMEDA COUNTY F
HEALTH CARE SERVICES 7.
AGENCY P
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director , RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

StID 4103 State Water Resources Control Beard
Division of Clean Water Programs

October 23, 1992 UST Local Oversight Program
80 Swan Way, Rm 200

Marla Guensler Oakland, CA 94621

Exxon (510) 271-4530
P.O.Box 4032
Concord, CA 94524-2032
onG
8ubject: Quarterly Reports for Exxon #7-6210, 7840 Amador Valley
Blvd., Dublin, CA 94568

Dear Ms. Guensler:

This office has reviewed the file for the above referenced site.
When 3 underground storage tanks (USTs) were removed in October
1991, initial soil samples exhibited up to 1,000 ppm TPH-G and
1,200 ppb benzene at the southeast corner of the UST pit. After
further excavation, from 14’ to 16’, soil analysis exhibited

300 ppm TPH-G and 680 ppb benzene.

A Groundwater Monitoring Well Installation work plan, dated
February 1992, prepared by EA Engineering, Science, and
Technology was approved by Ravi Arulanatham of this office on
March 13, 1992. We are not in receipt of a final report
documenting field activities during the well installation. This
report is due in 30 days.

Furthermore, we have reviewed the Quarterly Summary Report, dated
October 7, 1992, with the groundwater sampling results for May
21, 1992. This report states that "sampling has not been
conducted this quarter because neither TPH-G nor BTEX

| constituents were found during the first quarterly monitoring in
| May 1992".

Please be advised that Title 23 of the California Code of
Regulations (23CCR), Section 2652(d), requires the owner or
operator of an UST facility to submit reports every three months,
or at a more frequent interval as specified by the local agency
or regional water beoard, until investigation and cleanup are
complete. In addition, the California Health and Safety Code
(CHSC), Section 25298, states that underground storage tank
closure is incomplete until the responsible party characterizes
and remediates the contamination resulting from product
discharge.

At this time, you are directed to reinstate a gquarterly schedule
of well sampling and monitoring. Technical summary reports
documenting each well sampling and monitoring episode are also
due quarterly. This schedule shall continue until further
notice.




Marla Guensler Page 2
Exxon #7-6210

7840 Amador Valley Blvd., Dublin

October 23, 1992

Work performed to date has not delineated the extent of soil
contamination in the southeast corner of the former UST pit. A
work plan for further soil investigation to determine the extent
and severity of soil contamination due to the unauthorized
release of petroleum products at this site must be submitted to
this office within 45 days of the date of this letter. Field
work must begin within 60 days upon approval of this work plan.
A report must be submitted within 45 days after the completion of
this phase of work at the site. All reports and proposals must
be submitted under seal of a California Registered Geologist,
Certified Engineering Geologist, or Registered Civil Engineer.

Please be advised that this is a formal request for technical
reports pursuant to California Water Code S8ection 13267(b). Any
extensions of the stated deadlines, or modifications of the
required tasks, must be confirmed in writing by either this
agency or the RWQCB. Copies of all proposals and reports must
also be sent to Mr. Richard Hiett of the RWQCB.

If you have any questions or comments about the content of this
letter, please contact me at (510) 271-4530. :

Sincerely:

Eva Chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc: Rich Hiett, RWQCB

Tom Hathcox, Dougherty Regional Fire Authority
Edgar Howell/files

2xXxxon




EXXON COMPANY, USA.
POST OFFICE BOX 4032 . CONCORD, CA 94524-2032 Q! i,k!_fg,4

Gy~ i :

i e iy
REAL ESTATE & ENGINEERING C‘!'}
G.DeMARZD
CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE ENGINEER(510) 246-8726
I
November 4, 1991 T} Lol

_. e
Mr. Ravi Arulanantham, Ph.D. I/gfo g Qg 9

Alameda County Health Agency
80 Swan KWay, Rm. 200
Oakland, CA 94621

SUBJECT: Unauthorized Release, DES CASE #20214
Exxon Service Station #7-0210
7840 Amador Valley Blvd., Dublin CA 94566

Dear Mr. Arulanantham: ' -

On MWednesday October 30, 1991 three underground storage tanks were removed
from the subject site. Initial soil samples analyzed by an on-site mobile
laboratory indicated the existence of hydrocarbon contaminated soil. Soil
contamination was confirmed and reported to the Department of Environmental
Services on Monday, November 4, 1991.

The enclosed Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Release (leak) /
Contamination Site Report is attached for your distribution, as indicated on
the instructions.

Should you have any questions or comments, feel free to contact me.

f%m

Greg“DeMarzo

1673E
GD:gd

c: (w/attachment) _
Mr. Ed Hal, Alameda County Health Agency
Ms. Penny Silzer, Regional Water Quality
Mr. George Johnson, Exxon C&M Supervisor

Mr. William Nang Exxon Environmental Engineer
A DIVISIOP\ QF EXXON CORPOHAT
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LA GENERATOR (TiHe 22) Commentis:
__ 1. wasts ID * 66471
__ 2. EPAID 66472
e kg
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= —_15. Alsle Space 67124
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= . 24, Compatibility 47242
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2 __. 28. Tank lnspeciion 8T250
o __ 29. Confalnment 67245
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o . 31. Freeboard 67257

LB TRANSPORTER (Tllle 22)

___ 32, Applic./insance 46428
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m,m Majors Engineering

®

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

An ESOP Company
v ﬁ”%
Check Return Address Block: 9\ FEL‘; 19

JOB NO

"lsgl 3 (Y-, 1

%20 Park Place, Suite 220 02535 Capitol Oaks Dr., Suite 140
n Ramon, CA 94583-1760 Sacramento, CA 95833
(415) 820-2423 {916) 641-7570

ATTENTION m\/ { f‘\ﬁb[__‘% NA ﬂ—ﬂﬁm
RE gw—}u) OAO |

O 150 Ford Way 012225 Challenger Way, Suite 104

7 Lo AMAooe/\/ﬁuﬁu

Novato, CA 94945-4504
{415) 892-0333 (707) 526-8940

Santa Rosa, CA 95407

Dui il

o Acameoa Goo vty Reacti Aca

o

oy

Dy -HaweMar, Depr- i1 Poniopteed

Q0L

B S i, P 200

OAELAND, CANAYSC2

GENTLEMEN:
WE ARE SENDING YOU (] Attached
] Shop drawings 3 Prints
O Copy of letter (] Change order 0

[J Under separate cover (via&‘d) m Al ) the following items:

{J Plans

{1 Samples (7 Specifications

COPIES DATE NO.

DESCR#RTION

nD

N

-~

\éa/k&)

@(G}-M Qi g bt o) of U-A@QQAM
WM

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

(1 For approval
O For your use [J Approved as noted
As requested

O For review and comment (]

O Approved as submitted

O Returned for corrections

C! Resubmit copies for approval
[J Submit copies for distribution
[J Return corrected prints

O FOR BIDS DUE 19 [0 PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US
REMARKS
COPYTO SIGNED:
FORM MJIM-01

If enclosures are no! as noted, kindly

noiify us at once.

A,




ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

s - HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

— 80 SWAN WAY, ROOM 200

- OAKLAND, CA 94621

PHONE NO. 415/271-4320
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.9'1 UNDERGROUND TANK CIOBURE PLAN
o % % & Complete according to attached instructions % » #
U

1. Business Name EXXON/ ss #* 7-0zi0

Business Owner ___ EXXOM CORPORATION

2. Site Address 7840 AMADOR _VALLEY 8LVD,

city _DUBLIN

gip _456C phone (5/0)829 7218

as above -

3. Mailing Adaress T same
/

city s

Zip Phone

4. Land owner _CXXoM CORPORATION

dress PO, Box 53

u_ city, State Housjor, 7X Zip z1092
5. ;s/enerator name under which tank will be manife

sted
EXXON Coy U.S ‘

EPA I.D. No. urder which tank will be manifested CALOCOCREB IS

R

~ -1-
rev 12/90
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6. contractor REDWOOD BuUiLdERS

Address 154  MUTCHELL BLVD,

(/"'\ city SANM  RAFEL, CA Phone (4i5)479-3/63

License Type _c<LASS 3 ID# 5071915

7. Consultant MASORS EAGCIMNEERIN G

Address 2535 cApsTor onxs OR, STE. 140

city _SACRARMEMNTO Phone (/) 641 —=7570

8. Contact Person for Investigation

EXXKorn €O, L.S.A,

Phone (5/0) 346 87326

9. Number of tanks being closed under this plan 3

Length of piping being removed under this plan _APPROX. <4vo FT.

rotal number of tanks at facility . 3

o 10, State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (see
instr_uc:t ons) .
* Undergrouné.- tanks are hazardous waste and must be handled *»*
as hazardous waste
a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter
Name ERICKsSON N, EPA I.ﬁ. No. <AbD 0O0S466372
Hauler License No. oolq ~License Exp. Date n/A '
Address 255 PARR BLVD,
city _ RiCHMOAD state _CA  zip _ 4801
b) Product/Residual 5ludge/Rinsate Disposal Site
Name __ERICKsSON I AC, EPA I.D., No. SADOQAF6E37
Address _ 255 PARR _BLVD '
city __RicHMoMD stata <A zip 14801
—

" rev 12790




¢) Tank and Piping Transporter
Name _ ERICIKSON |, INMC, EPA I.D. No. CADCOI466393

7 Hauler License No. coiq ILicense Exp. Date __ /A

Address Z55% PARR BLVD,

city _R\CHMonD State <A  zip _ Q4801

d) Tank and Piping Disposal Site
Name ERICKSown, /ANC, EPA I.D. No. CADOO Y466 32

Addreag 255 PARR BLVD,

city _RIcHMOND state €A  zip _9430I

11. Experienced Sample Collector
Name FOosHUA _ bBECARL

Company EA  ENMCIMNEERING

Addreas £ LACAVEITE CiRCLE

City _LAFPAVETZE State €A Zip 94549 Phorie (4/5)283 707

12. laboratory

Name Mob jLE CHEM Lneé, JAC

Address _ 502l _Bruyt RD., STE 3 2 e
City fMARTINEZ State _ <A zip _A455 3>

State cartification No. [24-2

13, Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes [ ] No [i4/

If yes, describa. __

~ - -
N_# rev 12/90
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14.

'. iS Pouvads

OF DBRY CE Wwitt

Describe methods to bhe used for rendering tank inert

FE _YSED

~orR

1,000

G i LonsS

ZVeERY

DF THANME CAHAPACITY

for tank removal permits.

inertness.

15. Tank History and Sampling Information

Bafore tanks ars pumped out and jinarted, all associated piping
must be flushed out into the tanks.
piping must then be removed.

pluggsed.

All accesaible associated
Inaccessible piping must be

The Bay Area Air Quality Management District (771-6000)}, along
with local Fire and Building Departments, must alse be contacted
Fire departments typically recuire the
use of explosion proof combustible gas meters to verify tank

It is the contractorts rasponsibility to bring a
working combustible gas nmeter on site to verify tank inertness.

Tank

capacity

Use History
(see instructions)

Material to

be sampled
(tank contents,

soll, ground-
water, etc.)

Location and
Depth of
- samples

8,cc0 CAL

Egcxxp GAL

6§CCL)GBL

Y80 /AMSTALL ATHoN
REGLULAR LERDED
GRSOLINE

(Y0 INMSTALLATION
UMLEADED G ASonrE

JET=Ya tNSTALLA TON
| XTRA UAMLEADED

Scil.

Soil bt

Sorl,

2 ET. iAT0
MATIVE So/L
AT e DSoF
TANIS -
(QPP.QOK is- f:y_;i peapit
- ] ‘e
2 FT. IvTO
vATLVE Solb AT

(APPROX. |5 T DEPTS

Z FET, (~TO
LATIVE saik. AT
Eabs of TALK

(APPRLX. 1Y FT 0Pl

One moil sample must be collected for eVery 10 feet of piping that
A ground wvater sample must be collscted should any ground

is removed.

vater be present in the excavation.

\.J- rev 12/90
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Excavated/Stockpiled Soil

o stockpllea soil Sampling Plan
7 Volune
| (Estimated) Compos: 1€ SarpLe  (of foor ()
8OO cv. yds., For EVERy 50 co yds, oF Seib
Syl Wikl  BE TRIEEN,

stockpiled so0il must be placed on bermed plastic and must be
conpletely coversd by plastic sheeting.

16. Chemical methoeds and associated detection limits to be used
for analyzing samples

The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum vnr:!.ﬂca.t.s.on analyses
and practical gquantitation reporting limits should bds followed.
See attached Table 2.

Contaminant| EPA, DHS, or Other EPA, DHS, or Method
Sought Sample Preparation other Analysls Detection
Method Number Method Number Limit
P RE comme MpED hwmun VERIFICATION AnvRlyses  Fod wRROERLGRrROUA

TANMKS  witl BE Fottowep

17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

a =yt ™ W

‘ rev 123/90




18. Submit Worker's Compensation Certificate copy

Name of Insurer STATE comMP, /ASCRANMCE  Fuasb

19. Submit Plot Plan (See Instructions)
20. Enclose Deposit (Sae Instiuctions)

21. Report any leakxs or contamination to this office within 5 days

of discovery. The report shall he made on an Underground
Storage Tank Unautheorized Leak/Contamination Site Report form.

(see Instructions)

22. Submit a ¢losure report to this office within 60 days of the
tank removal. This repeort must contain all the information listed

in item 22 of the instructions.

I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements
and information provided above ara correct and trua,

I understand that information in addition to that provided above may
be needed in order to obtain an approval from the Department of
Environmental Health and that no work is to begin on this project
until this plan is approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or egquipment will
void this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be.done
in compliance with all applicable OSHA (Qccupational Safety and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel health and safety.
I understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility
of the property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not
shared nor assumed by the County of Alameda. g ' -

Once I have recsived my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will
contact the project Hazardous Materials specialist at least three 4
working days in advance of site work to schedule tha reguired

inspections.

Signature of Contractor

Name (pleasa type)

Signature

Date

Signature of Site Owner or Operator

Nanme (pleas?/j;?e) GREG  DEMARZO
_signature /g Kdﬁ/ﬁa?ﬁp/ '

Date ya 4’;/ )&/ 2{ /

LR
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Project Specialist (print)

rev

. Generator name under which tank will be'manifestgd

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION
80 SWAN WAY, ROOM 200
OAKLAND, CA 94621
PHONE NO. 415/271-4320
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UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE PLAN
* & & Complete according to attached instructions # * =
i

Business Name Exxon

Business Owner Exxon Corporation

Site Address 7840 Amador Valley Blvd.

City Dublin Zip ______ Phone
Mailing Address same as Above

city . 2Zip _____ Phone

Land Oowner Exxon Corporation

Address P.0. Box 53 : city, State Houston, TX Zip 77001

EPA I.D. No. under which tank will be manifested CAL 0000 28818

-‘1_-
12/90



6. Contractor

Address
City Phone
License Type ID#

7. Consultant Majors Engineering, Inc.

Address 100 Park Place, Suite 220

city San Ramon, CA Phone 415-820-2423

8. Contact Person for Investigation

Name Gary Gibson Title Engineer

Phone  415-246-8768

9. Number of tanks being closed under this plan

Length of piping being removed under this plan

Total number of tanks at facility 3
10. State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (see
instructions).

** Underground tanks are hazardous waste and must be handled *=*
as hazardous waste

a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter

Name EPA -I.D. No.
Hauler License No. License Exp. Date
Address

City State _____ = Zip

b) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site

Name ) EPA I.D. No.
Address
city L State Zip
-2 -
rev 12/90



¢c) Tank and Piping Transporter

Name EPA I.D. No.
Hauler License No. License Exp. Date
Address
City 'State —_ Zip

d) Tank and Piping Disposal Site

Name EPA I.D. No,.
Address
City State Zip

11. Experienced Sample Collector

Name

Company

Address

city State Zip Phone

12. Laboratory

Name

Address

City State Zip

State Certification No.

13. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes [ ] No [ ]
If yes, describe.

rev 12/90



14.

Describe methods to be used for rendering tank inert

Before tanks are pumped out and inerted, all associated piping
must be flushed out into the tanks. All accessible associated
piping must then be removed. Inaccessible piping must be
plugged.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management District (771-6000), along
with local Fire and Building Departments, must also be contacted
for tank removal permits. Fire departments typically require the
use of explosion proof combustible gas meters to verify tank
inertness. It is the contractor's responsibility to bring a
working combustible gas meter on site to verify tank inertness.

15. Tank History and Sampling Information

Tank Material to
be sampled Location and
Capacity Use History (tank contents, Depth of
(see instructions) soil, ground- Samples

water, etc.)

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 feet of piping that
is removed. A ground water sample must be collected should any ground
water be present in the excavation.

rev 12/90



Excavated/Stockpiled Soil

Stockpiled Soil Sampling Plan
Volume
(Estimated)

8tockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be
completely covered by plastic sheeting.

16. Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used
for analyzing samples

The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses
and practical quantitation reporting limits should be followed.
See attached Table 2.

Contaminant EPA, DHS, or Other EPA, DHS, or ' Method
Sought Sample Preparation Other Analysis Detection
Method Number Method Number Limit

17. Submit Site Health ‘and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

.yt

- -
rev 12/90



18. Submit Worker's Compensation Certificate copy

Name of Insurer

19. Submit Plot Plan (See Instructions)
20. Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

21. Report any leaks or contamination to this office within 5 days
of discovery. The report shall be made on an Underground
Storage Tank Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report form.,
(see Instructions)

22. Submit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the
tank removal. This report must contain all the information listed
in item 22 of the instructions.

I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements
and information provided above are correct and true.

I understand that information in addition to that provided above may
be needed in order to obtain an approval from the Department of
Environmental Health and that no work is to begin on this project
until this plan is approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will
void this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done
in compliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel health and safety.

I understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility
of the property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not
shared nor assumed by the County of Alameda.

Once I have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will
contact the project Hazardous Materials Specialist at least three
working days in advance of site work to schedule the required
inspections.

Signature of Contractor

Name (pleasa type)

Signature

Date

Signature of Site Owner or Operator

Name (please type)

Signature

Date

rev 12/90



18. Submit Worker's Crmpensation Certificate copy-

Name of Insurer

19. Submit Plot Plan (See Instructions)
20. Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

21. Report any leaks or contamination to this office within 5 days
of discovery. The report shall be made on an Underground
Storage Tank Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report form.
(see Instructions)

22. Submit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the
tank removal. This report must contain all the information listed
in item 22 of the instructions.

I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements
and information provided above are correct and true.

I understand that information in addition to that provided above may
be needed in order tc obtain an approval from the Department of
Environmental Health and that no work is to begin on this project
until this plan is approved.

T understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will
void this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done
in compliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel health and safety.

1 understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility
of the property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not
chared nor assumed by the County of Alameda.

once I have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will
contact the project Hazardous Materials 8pecialist at least three
working days in advance of site work to schedule the requiread
inspections.

Signature of Contractor

Name (please type)

Signature

Date

Signature of Site Owner or Operator

Name (please type) Marla D. Bara - Exxon Lo, LA
signature'/}ﬁﬁhhfag ED-yéaﬂﬂJ

L
Date zz,é /[/: oo

rev 12/90
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